502973980 09/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3020579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SVETLANA I CONTRADA	02/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851256

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-231-7360
Email: ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-223793	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502973980 REEL: 033730 FRAME: 0872

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Dacket No. 5723-22379 Client Reference No. BP-367	)3
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION. 176) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE A	ON USING SSIGNEE
Title of Invention	ADHESIVE FOR USE ON SKIN	Page 1 of 1	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
☐ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Applicati March 27, 2013	tion No. <u>13/851,256</u>	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	de by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in this application.	
is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign of NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE, the full are (including the right to darrangements from the therefrom in the United	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710  g the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be countries;  for good and valuable consideration, the suind exclusive right to the invention in the Unclaim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and it	to the above-referenced application and any invention a granted therefrom in the United States and its territorion of the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign convention and other relevant International Tree interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all	s disclosed thereing all possessions and an and set over to light countries and be granted
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and et	said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIG and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors an atirely as the same would have been held by	nited States and its territorial possessions and any and a SNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Let y me had this assignment and sale not been made and he at the undersigned has not executed, and will not executed.	est in and to the iters Patent may be creby covenants
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in	esentatives any facts known to me respecting the INVE a obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all a all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all o nerally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its su ON in the United States and its territorial possessions a	divisional, of the Letters occessors and
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply wit	mey of record the power to insert on this ass in the rules of the United States Patent and T	signment any further identification which may be neces trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.	sary or desirable
I hereby acknowledge	that any willful false statement made in this 5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fin-	e or imprisonment
of not more man nive (	· ·		

SS:

in and the sajut Santy and State, this 38 day of

County of Residence: MICICIE